
 
Printing & stationery 
UNIVERSITY OF Kashmir 

HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR. 
 

 

Subject: e-tender dated 24-09-2021 w.r.t printing & supply of answer books / 
OMR sheets. 
   

Addendum/ Corrigendum 
 

Please read special instructions page No.7 Colum 6 of the e-Tender document 

that shall read as under: 

“The tenderers are bound to take into account any corrigendum or 

Addendum issued by this office in connection with the e-Tender and no such 

change/Addition/Alteration shall be published in any Newspaper or in the e-

Tender document already uploaded on the Jke-Tender Portal henceforward”. The 

tender Inviting Authority shall not entertain any excuse whatsoever for any 

failure. The tenderers shall necessary provide 5 sample paper sheets of the 

requisite paper duly stamped and signed failing which it shall be deemed as non 

responsive. 
 
 

General Terms & Conditions Page 14 Colum 6 

The Paper specification is further elucidated to read as under:- 

The Paper should be of Ballarpur mill of Megna Print as per the specifications given as 

under:-  

Technical Specifications 
Requisite for printing of Answer Books. 

 

MAGNA PRINT 

Properties Unit  68/70 gsm Tolerence 

Substance  gsm 68/70 + 2.5% (AVG.) 
 

Bulk cc/g 1.30 Min. 

Brightness, ISO  % 92 Min. 

Whiteness, CIE % 130 Min. 

Opacity, ISO % 91 Min. 

Bendtsen Smoothness (T) ml/min 150 Max. 

Bendtsen Smoothness (B) ml/min 200 Max. 

Gurley Porosity  s/100ml 15 Min. 

Wax Pick No 14 Min. 

Cobb-60 gsm 30 Max. 

Breaking Length –MD meter 4000 Min. 

Breaking Length –CD meter 1800 Min. 
 

Technical information: 
Column III (annexure I) : Registration as security/confidential printer stands deleted. 

OMRs 
The OMRs to be printed & supplied by the successful bidders shall bear 100% compatibility 
with the Scanners available in the Examination wing of the University of Kashmir.  
 

             Besides contact Nos already notified in the e-Tender, the tenderers can call on cell No. 
9419450006 from 9.00 a.m. to 6.00 p.m for any clarification.. 

 
         Deputy  Registrar 
                  (Printing and Stationary) 
 

No:-F(Addendum-P&S)KU/20 
Dated:- 29/09/2021 


